Upper running tool

Lower running tool

Cross-over

Cup packer

NA

19 Stands 5" drill pipe 544.12
Single drill pipe 9.52

5' Drill pipe pup 1.52
Crossover 0.74

9 Drill collars  82.35

Cross-over

Mud motor

Mud motorto _ o5
casing shoe

Underreamer

Bitsub  0.91
Bit 0.26

S &

Hole U1611A — HRT 10.75" casing

-2.84 mbsf, 818.56 mbrf

2.04

1.20

0.91

10.55

1.24

2.84

0.93

3.15

0.0 mbsf, 821.4 mbrf

652.60

652.60 mbsf

2.80

656.32 mbsf
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